101601680

13.0.00

A/058140

09/701970

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **JORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

PATENTS ONL \$26 Recid PCT/PTO

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Torsten STRAND, Leif G. ANDERSSON	Name: ABB AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: November 6, 2000	Address: SE-721 83 Vasteras  Sweden  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 6, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	89701970
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Robert S. Swecker  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:  02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert S. Swecker, #19,885 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(11/00)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Torsten Strand, Sundsvägen 35, SE-612 32 Finspång, Sweden, Leif G. Andersson, Rapsvägen 2, 612 38 Finspång, Sweden,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ABB AB, SE-721 83 Västerås, Sweden,

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

"A METHOD FOR STARTING A COMBUSTION DEVICE"

which application was:

- (a) executed on the <sup>6</sup>day of Nov 2000,
- 20 (b) filed on the day of , and given serial No.

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

<sub>2</sub> , this

674

Witness:

Witness:

Signed at TINSKAN

Inventor:

Torsten Strand

**RECORDED: 12/06/2000** 

Inventor:

eff G. Andersson

Ref.: 8469 US/PN

55035 US si/ak

**PATENT** 

day of NOVEMBER

REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0799